AIR COMPRESSOR MODEL XP-1200

FEATURES:

Working pressure 8 bars
Air flow 33 m3min / 1200 CFM
Sparks arrestors and emergency Shut off

Fitted in certified offshore skid with welding plates, dim 6 m x 2.25mx h 2.9 m,
GW 8 ton

Hook height : 10.5m

Fuel consumption : 50 LPH



Fuel Thank Capacity
Gross weight (all fluids)
Engine

Model NTA 14-C

Speed (full load)

Speed (No load)
Electrical system

Compressor
Model

Rated Delivery
Rated Pressure

Engine

Model NTA 14-C
Speed (full load)
Speed (No load)

Flectrical svatem

680 1
7843 kg
360

1800 RPM
1200 RPM
24 \Y

XP 1200 -W-CU

1200 CFA
125 PSI
360

1800 RPM
1200 RPM
24 \Y%

180 gal
15 800

540 1/s
875 KPa

Contacts:

Port Gentil:

juan.Guerrero@ois-group.com
olivier.vacher@ois-group.com
bert.bouchard@ois-group.com

WWW.0is-group.com

Pointe Noire:

jean-pierre.lafont@ois-group.com

ignacio-guerrero@ois-group.com




