



AIR COMPRESSOR MODEL XP-1200



FEATURES:

- Working pressure 8 bars
- Air flow 33 m3min / 1200 CFM
- Sparks arrestors and emergency Shut off
- Fitted in certified offshore skid with welding plates, dim 6 m x 2.25 m x h 2.9 m, GW 8 ton
- *Hook height: 10.5 m*
- Fuel consumption: 50 LPH

Fuel Thank Capacity Gross weight (all fluids)	680 7843	l kg	180 15 800	gal
Engine	7040	ĸg	13 800	
Model NTA 14-C	360			
Speed (full load)	1800	RPM		
Speed (No load)	1200	RPM		
Electrical system	24	V		

Compressor

Model	XP 1200 -W-CU

Rated Delivery	1200	CFA	540	1/s
Rated Pressure	125	PSI	875	KPa

Engine

Model NTA 14-C	360	
Speed (full load)	1800	RPM
Speed (No load)	1200	DDM

Speed (No load) 1200 RPM Electrical system 24 V



Contacts:

Port Gentil:

juan.Guerrero@ois-group.com olivier.vacher@ois-group.com bert.bouchard@ois-group.com

Pointe Noire:

jean-pierre.lafont@ois-group.com ignacio-guerrero@ois-group.com